preliminary assumptions which will be updated and will change from the amounts shown. Such changes could impact amounts allocated to goodwill.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements do not give effect to any divestiture of assets that may be required for governmental approval of the
proposed merger with GulfTerra.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are based on assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the circumstances and are intended for
informational purposes only. They are not necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the transactions described herein had taken place
on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of our future consolidated results. Please read “Pro Forma Sensitivity Analysis” beginning on page F-17 for assumptions
related to variable interest rates, fair value estimates and long-term financing options.

F-2

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003 (Part 1)

Step Two
Step One Enterprise

Enterprise Step One Enterprise GulfTerra Step Two Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Historical Adjustments (to Part 2)

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)
REVENUES  $5,346.4   $5,346.4  $ 871.5  $ (26.8)(n)  $6,191.1
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   5,046.8   5,046.8   557.0   (26.8)(n)   5,528.2
   (48.8)(o)
Selling, general and administrative   37.5   37.5   48.8(o)   86.3

  Total   5,084.3   5,084.3   557.0   (26.8)   5,614.5

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF

UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   (14.0)  $34.7(b)   20.7   11.4(o)   (2.6)
   (34.7)(i)

OPERATING INCOME   248.1   34.7   282.8   314.5   (23.3)   574.0

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (140.8)   (6.9)(c)   (147.7)   (127.8)   13.0 (j)   (271.0)
   (8.5)(k)
Loss due to early redemptions of debt   (36.9)   (36.9)
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   11.4   (11.4)(o)
Other, net   6.4   6.4   1.2   0.8(m)   8.4

  Total   (134.4)   (6.9)   (141.3)   (152.1)   (6.1)   (299.5)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME

TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   113.7   27.8   141.5   162.4   (29.4)   274.5
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (5.3)   (5.3)   (5.3)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   108.4   27.8   136.2   162.4   (29.4)   269.2
MINORITY INTEREST   (3.9)   0.9(a)   (3.0)   (0.9)   (3.9)

NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING

OPERATIONS  $ 104.5  $28.7  $ 133.2  $ 161.5  $ (29.4)  $ 265.3

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME:

 Limited Partners  $ 83.8   $ 230.3

 General Partner  $ 20.7   $ 35.0

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   199.9   104.6(g)   304.5

 Net income from continuing operations  $ 0.42   $ 0.76

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   206.4   104.6(g)   311.0

 Net income from continuing operations  $ 0.41   $ 0.74

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-3

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003 (Part 2)

Step Two South Texas
Enterprise Midstream Step Three Adjustments Adjusted
Pro Forma Assets Step Three Enterprise Due to Equity Enterprise

(from Part 1) Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Offering Pro Forma

(Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)
REVENUES  $6,191.1  $1,430.7  $ (36.9)(s)  $7,153.0   $7,153.0
   (431.9)(u)
COSTS AND EXPENSES
Operating costs and expenses   5,528.2   1,423.2   (36.9)(s)   6,474.1   6,474.1
   (6.0)(t)
   (427.2)(u)
   (7.2)(v)
Selling, general and administrative   86.3   7.2 (v)   93.5   93.5

  Total   5,614.5   1,423.2   (470.1)   6,567.6   6,567.6

EQUITY IN INCOME (LOSS) OF

UNCONSOLIDATED AFFILIATES   (2.6)   (2.6)   (2.6)

OPERATING INCOME   574.0   7.5   1.3   582.8   582.8

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest expense   (271.0)   (2.8)(q)   (273.8)  $ 3.5(w)   (270.3)
Loss due to early redemptions of debt   (36.9)   (36.9)   (36.9)
Other, net   8.4   0.1   8.5   8.5

   Total   (299.5)   0.1   (2.8)   (302.2)   3.5   (298.7)

INCOME BEFORE PROVISION FOR INCOME

TAXES AND MINORITY INTEREST   274.5   7.6   (1.5)   280.6   3.5   284.1
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (5.3)   (5.3)   (5.3)

INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   269.2   7.6   (1.5)   275.3   3.5   278.8
MINORITY INTEREST   (3.9)   (3.9)   (3.9)

NET INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 265.3  $ 7.6  $ (1.5)  $ 271.4  $ 3.5  $ 274.9

ALLOCATION OF NET INCOME:
 Limited Partners  $ 230.3   $ 238.4

 General Partner  $ 35.0   $ 36.5

BASIC EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   304.5   12.5(w)   317.0

 Net income from continuing operations  $ 0.76   $ 0.75

DILUTED EARNINGS PER UNIT:
 Number of units used in denominator   311.0   12.5(w)   323.5

 Net income from continuing operations  $ 0.74   $ 0.74

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-4

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2003 (Part 1)

Step Two
Enterprise

Enterprise GulfTerra Step Two Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments (to Part 2)

(Amounts in millions)
ASSETS

Current Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 44.3  $ 30.4  $ 36.1 (d)  $ 123.3
   44.1 (e)
   500.0 (f)
   (500.0)(f)
   (31.6)(l)
 Accounts and notes receivable, net   462.5   158.0   620.5
 Inventories   150.2   150.2
 Other current assets   30.2   20.6   17.2 (m)   68.0

   Total Current Assets   687.2   209.0   65.8   962.0
Property, plant and equipment, net   2,963.5   2,894.5   5,858.0
Investments in and Advances to Unconsolidated Affiliates   767.8   175.8   (425.0)(i)   518.6
Intangible Assets, net   268.9   3.4   272.3
Goodwill   82.4   2,609.6 (j)   2,692.0
Other Assets   33.0   38.9   23.1 (m)   95.0

   Total Assets  $4,802.8  $3,321.6  $2,273.5  $10,397.9

LIABILITIES & COMBINED EQUITY
Current Liabilities
 Current maturities of debt  $ 240.0  $ 3.0  $ 500.0 (f)  $ 743.0
 Accounts payable   106.4   152.7   259.1
 Accrued gas payables and other expenses   693.0   26.6   719.6
 Other current liabilities   57.5   27.0   84.5

   Total Current Liabilities   1,096.9   209.3   500.0   1,806.2
Long-Term Debt   1,899.5   1,808.8  $ 118.3 (j)   3,826.6
Other Long-Term Liabilities   14.1   49.0   63.1
Minority Interest   86.4   1.8   88.2
Commitments and Contingencies
Combined Equity
 Limited Partners
  Common Units   1,582.9   898.1   35.7 (d)   4,393.7
   43.7 (e)
   2,364.9 (f)
   (977.5)(f)
   445.9 (h)
  Class B Special Units   100.2   32.8 (f)   139.2
   6.2 (h)
  Series C Units   341.4   (341.4)(f)
 General Partner   34.3   13.2   0.4 (d)   92.4
   0.4 (e)
   48.9 (f)
   9.2 (h)
   (14.0)(i)
 Treasury Units   (16.5)   (16.5)
 Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income   5.0   5.0

   Total Combined Equity   1,705.9   1,252.7   1,655.2   4,613.8

   Total Liabilities & Combined Equity  $4,802.8  $3,321.6  $2,273.5  $10,397.9

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-5

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2003 (Part 2)

Step Two South Texas
Enterprise Midstream Step Three Adjustments Adjusted
Pro Forma Assets Step Three Enterprise Due to Equity Enterprise

(from Part 1) Historical Adjustments Pro Forma Offering Pro Forma

(Amounts in millions)
ASSETS

Current Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 123.3   $ 165.0 (p)  $ 123.3  $ 274.9 (w)  $ 123.3
   (165.0)(p)   (12.9)(w)
   (262.0)(w)
 Accounts and notes receivable, net   620.5  $177.1   (177.1)(u)   620.5   620.5
 Inventories   150.2   15.0   165.2   165.2
 Other current assets   68.0   7.1   (7.1)(u)   68.0   (1.0)(w)   67.0

   Total Current Assets   962.0   199.2   (184.2)   977.0   (1.0)   976.0
Property, plant and equipment, net   5,858.0   316.3   (164.1)(r)   6,010.2   6,010.2
Investments in and Advances to

Unconsolidated Affiliates   518.6   518.6   518.6
Intangible Assets, net   272.3   272.3   272.3
Goodwill   2,692.0   2,692.0   2,692.0
Other Assets   95.0   95.0   95.0

Total Assets  $10,397.9  $515.5  $(348.3)  $10,565.1  $ (1.0)  $10,564.1

LIABILITIES & COMBINED EQUITY
Current Liabilities
 Current maturities of debt  $ 743.0   $ 165.0 (p)  $ 908.0  $(262.0)(w)  $ 646.0
 Accounts payable   259.1  $177.1  $(177.1)(u)   259.1   259.1

 Accrued gas payables and other
expenses   719.6   14.2   (14.2)(u)   719.6   719.6

 Other current liabilities   84.5   2.6   (2.6)(u)   84.5   84.5

   Total Current Liabilities   1,806.2   193.9   (28.9)   1,971.2   (262.0)   1,709.2
Long-Term Debt   3,826.6   3,826.6   3,826.6
Other Long-Term Liabilities   63.1   2.2   65.3   65.3
Minority Interest   88.2   88.2   88.2
Commitments and Contingencies
Combined Equity
 Limited Partners
  Common Units   4,393.7   4,393.7   269.5 (w)   4,649.6
   (12.6)(w)
   (1.0)(w)
  Class B Special Units   139.2   139.2   139.2
 General Partner   92.4   92.4   5.4 (w)   97.5
   (0.3)(w)
 Treasury Units   (16.5)   (16.5)   (16.5)
 Owners’ net investment   319.4   (329.1)(r)
   9.7 (u)

 Accumulated Other Comprehensive
Income   5.0   5.0   5.0

   Total Combined Equity   4,613.8   319.4   (319.4)   4,613.8   261.0   4,874.8

   Total Liabilities & Combined
Equity  $10,397.9  $515.5  $(348.3)  $10,565.1  $ (1.0)  $10,564.1

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-6

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information
and certain estimates and assumptions made by Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from pro forma information. However, Enterprise believes
the assumptions provide a reasonable basis for presenting the significant effects of the transactions noted herein. Enterprise believes the pro forma adjustments give

[…]

$1.5 billion or 60% of preliminary goodwill   78.3   0.24
$2.0 billion or 80% of preliminary goodwill   104.4   0.32
$2.5 billion or 100% of preliminary goodwill   130.5   0.40

   Sensitivity to long-term financing options. In connection with Step Two and Step Three of the proposed merger, Enterprise plans to initially finance the
$665 million in total cash consideration paid to El Paso

F-17

through acquisition term loans (i.e., using “bridge” financing). Enterprise plans to refinance these acquisition term loans using a mix of debt and equity offerings in
the future. The table below shows the sensitivity of the pro forma adjustments to interest expense for the $500 million borrowed in Step Two (Note k)) and the
$165 million borrowed in Step Three (Note (q)) to different long-term financing assumptions.

Adjusted Annual
Pro Forma

Cumulative Interest Expense
Long-Term Annual Assuming Increase/

Amounts Financing Pro Forma Long-Term (Decrease) in
Borrowed Under Assumptions Interest Expense Financing Annual

Long-Term Acquisition Presented in Arrangements Pro Forma
Debt to Equity Mix Term Loans Debt Equity Statement Completed Interest Expense

(Notes (k), (q)) (Notes (k), (q))
40% debt to 60% equity  $665.0  $266.0  $399.0  $11.3  $16.0  $ 4.7
45% debt to 55% equity   665.0   299.3   365.7   11.3   18.0   6.7
50% debt to 50% equity   665.0   332.5   332.5   11.3   20.0   8.7
55% debt to 50% equity   665.0   365.8   299.2   11.3   21.9   10.6
60% debt to 40% equity   665.0   399.0   266.0   11.3   23.9   12.6

(1) For pro forma presentation purposes, we estimated a long-term interest rate of approximately 6.0%, based on 10-year notes assumed issued during the third
quarter of 2004.

F-18

SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned
hereunto duly authorized.

 ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

(Registrant)

By: Enterprise Products GP, LLC, as
general partner

 By:  /s/ Michael J. Knesek
  Michael J. Knesek

  Vice President, Controller and Principal Accounting